Shenzhen Junlan Electronic Ltd

No.277 PingKui Road, Shijing Community, Pingshan Street, Pingshan New District, Shenzhen, China

Date: April 18, 2019

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2AAXO-ISBV39; Model Number: ISBV39, ISBV39HGDEMO, CAB-8F532, ISBV39B

New FCC ID: OKU8F532; Model Number: ISBV39, ISBV39HGDEMO, CAB-8F532, ISBV39B

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Shenzhen Junlan Electronic Ltd** hereby declare that the product name is same and model number and trade mark and FCC ID are difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name / Title: Peng Xiao / safety engineer Company: Shenzhen Junlan Electronic Ltd

Address: No.277 PingKui Road, Shijing Community, Pingshan Street, Pingshan New

District, Shenzhen, China Phone: 0755-27309169 Fax: 0755-27309497

E-Mail: xp@jump-lan.com